
Directory 
 
 

 
Codes/Permits:  Building 

Water/Sewer/Gas County 
Fire Protection 

Emily Butterworth  
ebutterworth@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐2540 

City Hall 
P.O. Box 1358 
425 West Court 
Dyersburg, TN 38025 

Codes/Plans Review 
Commercial Inspector 
Zoning 

Thomas Mullins  
tmullins@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐2541 

City Hall 
P.O. Box 1358 
425 West Court 
Dyersburg, TN 38025 

Codes 
Residential Inspector 

Kevin Joslin 
kjoslin@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐7619 

City Hall 
P.O. Box 1358 
425 West Court 
Dyersburg, TN 38025 

Gas Superintendent Mike Hunter 
mhunter@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐2591 

Public Works Building 

435 South Hwy 51 Bypass 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 

GIS‐911 Address Pam Pleasant 
ppleasant@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐2586 

Public Works Building 

435 South Hwy 51 Bypass 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 

Storm Water Manager Scott Ball  
sball@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐7696 

Public Works Building 

435 South Hwy 51 Bypass 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 

Water/Sewer Manager Mike McCulloch  
jmcculloch@dyersburgtn.gov 
731‐288‐2581 

Public Works Building 

435 South Hwy 51 Bypass 
Dyersburg, TN 38024 
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